
International Student Outreach Program
Sponsor Contact Information

CIEE – Council on International Educational 
Exchange
207-420-6678
www.ciee.org
Sandi Taylor, staylor@ciee.org

InterExchange, Inc.
917-305-5419
www.interexchange.org 
Clay Lewis, clewis@interexchange.org

Intrax Work Travel
415-316-0610
www.intraxworktravel.com
Jenn Yildiz, jyildiz@intraxinc.com

Greenheart
312-264-1683
www.hirewithccigreenheart.org
Haldis Toppen, htoppen@greenheart.org

Additional Contacts

Social Security Department
12001 Old Vine Boulevard, Suite 101, Lewes, DE 19958
866-864-1803, Beth Blank
Beth.Blank@ssa.gov, www.socialsecurity.gov

Department of Labor
600 N. Dupont Hwy., Suite 207, Georgetown, DE 19947 
302-856-5230
dlabor@state.de.us, www.delawareworks.com

State Department
Office of the Secretary
401 Federal Street, Suite 3, Dover, DE  19901
302-739-4111, www.corp.delaware.gov

Rehoboth Beach-Dewey Beach  
Chamber of Commerce & Visitors Center
501 Rehoboth Avenue, Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971
302-227-2233 ext. 0, 800-441-1329
rehoboth@beach-fun.com, www.beach-fun.com

Additional information on meals, transit, housing and helpful links can be found at: 
www.beach-fun.com/site-index/57-international-student-outreach-program.html

and www.j1rehoboth.com

as of 6/14/2017

For a full list of the State Department’s designated sponsor list, visit:
http://j1visa.state.gov/participants/how-to-apply/sponsor-search/?program=Summer%20Work%20Travel


